FORM PTO - 1595 1-31-92 PATENT PATENT	Trademarks Office	
A TO THE		
To the Honorable commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please 101043062 thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
André GAGNON and Christian TREMBLAY	Name: AURATEK SECURITY INC.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: Street Address: 15 rue Buteau, Richelieu Industrial	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Park	
Assignment	City: Hull State: Quebec, Canada ZIP: J8Z 1V4	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?	
☐ Other		
Execution Date: October 1, 1998		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
US 09/092,854		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Thomas Adams		
Internal Address: Thomas Adams & Assoc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Box 11100, Station H, Ottawa,	Enclosed:	
Ontario, Canada K2H 7T8	Any deficiency authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: State: ZIP:	8. Deposit account number:	
/1999 SBURNS 00000050 200771 US09092854	20-0771	
:581 40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
THOMAS ADAMS Name of Person Signing Y. W. W. W. W. W. 18th May 1999 Signature Date		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:		
OMB No. 0651 - 0011 (exp 4/94)		

PATENT REEL: 009960 FRAME: 0062

ASSIGNMENT (All rights, all countries)

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor does hereby confirm his sale, assignment, transfer and setting over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to:

Auratek Security Inc.

(Assignee),

hereafter referred to as the "Assignee" whose full post office address is:

† TYPE NAME OF ASSIGNOR UNDER SIGNATURE

15 rue Buteau, Richelieu Industrial Park, Hull, Quebec, Canada J8Z 1V4

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, his entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries in and to an invention relating to

Apparatus for Monitoring Opening of Sealed Containers

as fully set forth and described in Canadian patent application No. 2,239,928 and US patent application No. 09/092,854 together with his entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted:

AND hereby authorizes the issuance to said Assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of his entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives:

AND on behalf of himself and his executors and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent, in any country, for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Carlo Mulhus	THIS 1 DAY OF Outster	19 A
Vitness' Signature CAr A ME / EUC Vitness' Name	INVENTOR 1: André Gagnon	
Parla Weilkeur	EXECUTED AT Hull, Quebec THIS / DAY OF October	19 98
Vitness' Signature Ar A MEi (EU) Vitness' Name	INVENTOR 2: Christian Tremblay	

PATENT REEL: 009960 FRAME: 0063

AP568/ASSIGN/ALL

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re patent application of André Gagnon and Christian Tremblay	CASE NO. AP568US	
Serial No: 09/092,854	Group Art Unit: 2734	
Filed: June 8, 1998	Examiner: N/A	
For: Apparatus for Monitoring Opening of Sealed Containers		

FILING OF ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C., 20231

Sir:

Kindly record the enclosed assignment document transferring the rights in the aboveidentified issued patent from the inventors to Auratek Security Inc.

Please deduct the fee of \$40.00 from our Deposit Account No. 20-0771. Although this amount is believed to be correct, if it is not, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to deduct the correct amount.

Respectfully submitted,

Thomas Adams

Reg. No. 31078

Date:

Thomas Adams & Assoc. Box 11100, Station H Ottawa, Ontario K2H 7T8

RECORDED: 05/20/1999

st Feb. 99

(613) 828 0012

PATENT REEL: 009960 FRAME: 0064